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  Regional  Educational  Service  Alliance

To: CCRESA  Board  of  Directors

From:  Alisa  McLean

CCRESA Secretary/Treasurer

Date: 2/18/2022

Re: Financial  Report  Memo

ST  ATEMENT  OF FINANCIAL  POSITION

On January 31st, the CCRESA"s bank accounts  totaled  51,219,494.45.  The balances in each of our bank

accounts  at the end  ofJanuary  were  as follows:

CCRESA Funds  (8274)

CCTI Funds  (0175)

CCP3 Grant  Funds  (1546)

CapitalOne  360  Business  Account  (CCRESA)

First  Internet  Bank  CD (CCRESA)

9iss,gzr.os

5i'zs,gso.ib

§soo,g:>:>.;ra

5zsa7si.;o

9127,863.30

The total fund balance for CCRESA operations  was S514,591.56.  Total current  assets amounted  to

Sl,234,230.19  with  5198,313.55  in liabilities.  The liabilities  include potentially  refundable  grant  income.

STATEMENT  OF ACTIVITY

The NC School of Science & Math renewed  their  Affiliate  Membership  bringing  the total  revenue  to

S307,068 for  FY2021-2022. Total expenditures  to date equal S548,053.80.

BUDGET  v.  ACTUAL

CCRESA

Total expenditures  for CCRESA programming  and operations  totaled  S193,210.29. Seven months  into

the fiscal year, the RESA has spent 63% of its overall  budget,  leaving S115,800 budgeted  for  the

remainder  of  the  year.
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CCTI

The  CCTI program  currently  has 41 teachers  enrolled  in Cohort  5, which  will  bring  expected  revenue  to

S206,465 for the fiscal year. CCTI has collected  5163,028.34  in tuition  with  the remaining  balance of

S43,436.66  to be collected  through  quarterly  and monthly  invoices.

CCP3

The CCRESA has received 5541,285  for the current  fiscal year. 584,467 of funding  has been earmarked

for  NCCU tuition  for  the  2021-2022  school  year.  Total  expenditures  through  January  31"  came  to

S212,048.68,  having spent only 33% of the budget. As the program  remains under budget,  we will have

asignificantincreaseincarryoverfunds.  Becauseofthisincrease,wewillopenCohort2tol8participants.
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Statement  of Activity
July  202  ! - June  2022

REVENUE

400  Dues  Income

420  Grant  Income

CCP3  Grant  Funding

Total  420  Grant  Income

430  Interest  Income

440  CCTI  Program  Fees

CCTI  - Participant  Fees

Total  440  CCTI  Program  Fees

Total  Revenue

GROSS  PROFIT

EXPENDITURES

500  Salary  & Benefits

Employer  Taxes

Executive  Director  Compensation

Executive  Director  Retirement  Contribution

Health  Insurance

Office  Manager  Compensation

Office  Manager  Retirement  Contribution

WCPSS  On Loan  Employees

Total  500  Salary  & Benefits

525  Professional  Services

CPA  Firm/Yearly  Audit

Financial  Management

Insurance

Payroll  & Accounting

Total  525  Professional  Services

550  0ffice  Occupancy

Custodial  Services

Recycling

Rent

Total  550  0ffice  Occupancy

575  Communications

Gmail/Website

Telephone/Internet

Total  575  Communications

600  0ffice  Supplies  & Expenses

Copier  Lease

Office  Supplies  & Materials

Total  600  0ffice  Supplies  & Expenses

625  Professional  Development

Contracted  Consultants

Total

307,068.00

541 ,285.00

541  ,285.00

1,961.74

163,028.34

183,028.34

1,013,343.08

1,013,343.08

9,251  .73

48,062.40

4,806.30

3 ,620.43

4 2,216.15

4,221  .75

11l  ,526.99

223,705.75

12,145.00

2,227.00

859.92

1,609.00

16,840.92

840.00

240.00

12 ,570.70

13 ,650.70

774.07

1 ,763.93

2 ,538.00

2 ,847.30

256.54

3 ,103.84

44,000.00
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Food  & Beverage

Supplies/Books/Materials

Total  625  Professional  Development

910  CCTI  Programming

CCTI  - Contracted  Services

CCTI  - Course  Supplies/Books/Materials

CCTI  - Food  & Beverage

CCTI  - Printing/Marketing

CCTI  - Technology

CCTI  - Testing  Materials/  Fees  & Workshops

CCTI  - Website  Support

Total  910  CCTI  Programming

920  CCRESA  CCP3  Expenses

CCP3  - CCRESA  Staff

CCP3  - Contracted  Consultants

CCP3  - Hold  Harmless  Participant  Salary

CCP3  - Marketing/Branding

CCP3  - Office/Student  Supplies

CCP3  - Technology

CCP3  - Textbooks

CCP3  - Website  Development

Total  920  CCRESA  CCP3  Expenses

921 NCCU  CCP3  Expenses

CCP3  - NCCU  Indirect  Costs

CCP3  - NCCU  Staff

CCP3  - NCCU  Symposiums  & Seminars

Total  921 NCCU  CCP3  Expenses

Bank  Charges

QuickBooks  Payments  Fees

Total  Expenditures

NET  OPERATING  REVENUE

NET  REVENUE

TOtal

789.88

617.72

45,407.60

23,620.00

2 ,864.17

12.44

3 05.27

1,162.30

3,757.00

818.24

32,539.42

41 ,799.28

22,500.00

28,168.83

5,509.80

323.69

227.60

2,676.07

429.16

101,634.43

7,816.61

97,707.83

1 ,742.28

107,266.72

20.00

1,346.42

548,053.80

485,289.28

$465,289.28
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Statement  of Financial  Position
As  of June  30,  2022

ASSETS

Current  Assets

Bank  Aocounts

100 CCRESA  Funds

101 CCTI  Funds

5 02 CCP3  Grant  Funds

120  Capital  One  360

130 FIB CD

Total  Bank  Aunts

Azounts  Receivable

Accounts  Receivable  (A/R)

Total  Accounts  Receivable

Other  Current  Assets

Sales  Tax  Receivable

Total  Other  Current  Assets

Total  Current  Assets

Fixed  Assets

Accumulated  Depreciation

Computer  Equipment

Leasehold  improvements

Meeting  Furniture

Office  Furniture

Website

Total  Fixed  Assets

TOTAL  ASSETS

LIABILITIES  AND  EQUITY

Liabilities

Current  Liabilities

Credit  Cards

200  Credit  Card  - DS

231 Credit  Card  - LS

Total  Credit  Cards

Other  Current  Liabilities

250 Payroll  Liabilities

Dental  Insurance  - Simplylnsured

Federal  Taxes  (941 /944)

Medical  Insurance  - Simplylnsured

NC Income  Tax

T. Rowe  Price

Total  250  Payroll  Liabilities

Accrued  expenses

Benefits  Payable

Total

140,576.45

129,300.05

499,897.73

254,751  .20

127,863.30

1,152,388.73

7,071  .61

7,071  .81

1164.65

1,164.65

1,160,624.99

-23,322.66

8,264.44

2,191  .68

870.00

12 ,439.93

13 ,000.00

13,443.39

$1,174,068.38

1,177.73

171 .30

1,349.03

0.00

797.28

2,008.53

148.15

3 52.00

-33.31

3,272.65

11,275.00

8,400.00
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Refundable  Advance

Total  Other  Current  Liabilities

Total  Current  Liabilities

Total  Liabilities

Equity

Retained  Earnings

Net Revenue

Total  Equity

TOTAL  LIABILITIES  AND  EQUITY

Total

172,559.00

195,506.65

196,855.68

196,855.68

511 ,923.42

465,289.28

977,212.70

$1,174,068.38
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RESA  Budget  v. Aduals  FY2021-2022

REVENUE

400  Dues Income

420  Grant  Income

CCP3  Grant  Funding

TmJ  420  Cimnt  Imome

430  Interest  Income

Tdml  Ravenue

GROSS  PROFIT

EXPENDITURES

500 Salary  & Benefits

Employer  Taxes

Executive  Director  Compensanon

Executive  Director  Retirement  Contribution

Healih  Insurance

Office  Maiiagei  Compensation

Office  Manager  Retkement  Conlnbuiion

Tm  !!In  Saly  & Baneflhi

525 Professional  Services

CPA  FimiMiaily  Audit

Financial  Managemenj

Insurance

Payroll  & Accounting

550 0ffice  Occupancy

Custodial  Services

Recycling

Rent

Total  550  0fflm  

575 Communications

Gmail/Website

Telephone/Intemet

r 111111 JI  J lilJllllli*  iiJ

600 0ffice  Supplies  & Expenses

Copier  Lease

Office  Supplies  & Matmals

Pnnting

Total  800 0ffloa  Supplies  & Expensm

625 Professional  Developmenl

Contracted  Consultants

Food & Beverage

Mileage  Reimbutsement

Registration  Fees

Room/Equipmenl  Rental

Staff  Travel

Adual Bidget over  Budget

REaA

% of BidgsA Adual Budggl over  Budget

TOTAL

%ofBudgm

307,068.00

1,942.78

309,010.78

309,OiO.78

304,318.00

5,500.00

!i,500.0(1

mJn8.00

309,818.00

2,750.00

-5,500.00

-6,60(1.00

1 .942.78

&0722

-807  .22

100.90  %

99.74%

99.74%

307,068.00

0.00

0.00

0.0(I

1 .942.78

309,010.78

309,010.78

304,318.00

0.00

5,500.00

5,500.0(1

0.00

sog,aia.oo

309,818.[10

2,750.00

0.00

-5,500.00

-551(1.00

1942.78

407j2

407  .22

100.90  %

O.OO%

O.OO%

O.DO%

O.OO%

99.74  %

99.74%

8,804.20

48,062.40

4,806.30

3.620.43

42,216.15

4,221  .75

ffl,73123

12,145.00

2,145.00

859.92

i ,609.00

18,768.92

840 00

240.00

12 ,570.70

13 .850.7tl

774.07

1 ,763.93

2 ,538.00

2,8  47.30

256.54

3,103J4

44.000.00

789.88

12,115.00

76,400.00

7,640.00

5.500.00

67,046.00

€i,704.00

175,405.00

1 2,[)G0.00

2.000.00

2.500.00

2,000.00

18,500.00

i ,sso.oo

700.00

21 ,300.00

23,880.00

850.00

3.600.00

4,450.0(1

5,000.00

3.000.00

1 .ooo.oo

9,000.00

57,283.OC1

6,000.0(1

1 ,ooo.oo

t ,soo.oo

5,000.00

3.000.0[)

-3,3'lO.80

-28,337.60

-2,833.70

-1 ,879.57

-24,829.85

-2,482.25

-ga,am.rr

145.00

145.00

-1 ,s<o.oa

-391 .00

-1,741.08

-840.00

-460.00

-8,729.30

-10,029JO

-75.93

-1 ,836.07

- i,m.oo

-2,152.70

-2.743.46

-5,8%.18

-13.283.00

-5.210.12

-1 .ooo.oo

-3,000.00

10121  %

i07.25  %

34.40  %

80.45  %

Hm%

50 00 %

34.29  %

59.02  %

57.85  %

91 .07 %

49.00  %

57.03  %

56.95  %

8.55  %

34a  %

76.81 %

13.16  %

0.00

8.804.20

48.062.40

4,806.30

3.620.43

42,216.15

4,221 75

111,7313!3

O.O[)

12.i45.00

2.145.00

859.92

1 .609.00

is,zm.gz

0.00

840.00

240.00

i2,570.70

13,650.70

0.00

774.07

l ,763.93

2.53B.00

0 00

2,B47.30

256.54

0.00

3 ,103.84

0.00

44.000.00

789.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0(I

12,115.0(1

76,400.Oa

7,640.00

5,500.00

67,046.00

6.704.00

175,405.0(1

0.00

12,000.00

2,000.0[)

2.500.0(1

2,000.00

i8,500.00

0.00

1 ,sso.oo

700.00

21 .300.00

23,680.0(}

0.00

850.00

3.600.00

4 ,450.00

0.00

5,000.00

3.000.00

1 ,ooo.oo

9,000.00

0.00

57,283.00

6,000.00

1 ,ooo.oo

1 ,soo.oo

5,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

-3.310.80

-28.337.60

-2,833.70

-1 ,879.57

-24,829.8Ei

-2,482.25

m.sm.v'r

0.00

145.00

1 45.00

-1 ,640.08

-391 .00

- i741.Oa

0.00

-840 00

-460.00

-8,729.30

-10,029J

0.00

-75.93

-1 ,836.07

-1,9i2.0(1

0.00

-2,152.70

-2.743.46

-1 .ooo.oo

-5,898.18

0.00

-1 3.283.00

-5,21 0.12

-1 ,ooo.oo

-1 ,soo.oo

-5,000.00

-3.000.00

O.OO%

72.B7  %

62.91 %

62.91 %

65.83  %

62.97  %

62.97  s

83.70  %

O.OO%

101.21 %

107.25  %

34.40%

80.45  %

90.59%

O.OO%

50.00  %

34.29  '/a

59.02  %

67J55 %

o.OO%

91.07  %

49.00  %

57.03  %

O.DO%

56.95  %

8.55 %

O.OO%

34.49  %

O.OO%

76.81 %

13.16  %

O.OO%

O.OO%

O.OO%

O.OO%
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Supplies/Books{Materials

Tnlal  $1')'i Pmfnmlnnnl  nmmlopmonl

650 Capiial  Outlay

Technology

Tohil  fl5D Cap%a  Outlay

Bank  Charges

Toml  Expemthima

NET OPERATING  REVENUE

NET  REVENUE

Adual

61 7.72

45,407.80

20.00

1MOj9

l15JtKl.49

$ll6JKlOa

Budggl

4,000.00

77,7a3.00

1 .ooo.oo

1,000.0(I

309,818.00

0.0(I

$€1.0(I

ovarBidgsl

-3,382.28

-32,376AO

-1 .0(10.00

- l,(1mm

20.00

-118,W.71

115,8 €K1A9

$115JD)4

RE8A

%  of  Budget

15.44  %

!!131  %

8236  %

a.(10%

a.OO%

Adud

81 7.72

45,a7J0

0.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

1510.29

115AX)4

@iis,aoo.ai

Budget

4,000.00

77,7&1.(X)

0.00

1 ,000.00

1,000.00

0.0(I

809,81&00

O.tKl

$0.00

>at  Budget

-3,382.28

-32,3T3.4 €1

0.00

-1 ,ooo.oo

-1,000.00

20.00

- iie,mzyi

115,800.49

$115,800.49

TOTAL

% of  Budgm

15.44  %

6831  %

O.OO%

O.OO%

O.OO%

O.OO%

62J8  %

a.(X)%

0.tX)%

Cenltal  Caiolina  RESA 8 10



CCTI  Budget  v. Actual  FY2021  -2022
July  2021  June  2022

REVEllltlE

440  CCTI  Ptogyam  Fees

CCTI  - Padicipant  Fees

CCTI-  Catryovet

Tom  Rsmnue

GROSS  PROFIT

EXPENDITIJRES

500 Salary  & Benefits

WCPSS  On Loan Employees

Tohil  !iOO Salsuy  & Benefits

525 Professional  Services

Financial  Management

600 0ffice  Supplies  & Expenses

Office  Supplies  & Materials

Tohil  800 0ffloe  Supplies  & Expenses

625 Professional  Development

RegistraUon  Fees

910 CCTI  Programming

CCTI  - Contracted  Services

CCTI  - Course  Sup(:AieslBooksJMa[Mals

CCTI  - Food & Beverage

CCTI  - Printing/Markeiing

CCTI - Technology

CCTI  - Testing  Materials/  Fees  & Workshops

CCTI  - Website  Suppod

Tohil  910  CCTT Pmgmmmlng

Total  Expan(&lm

NET OPERATING  REVENUE

NET REVENUE

Aahm Budget over  Budge!

(Xm

% of  Bidgel Achial Budget oimr  Budgg!

TOTAL

% dl  Bidge!

163,028.34

163Q834

183QIJ4

183,02BJ4

228,000.00

125.782.00

&5'l782J10

&47&?J)0

353,7&1.00

a,971  .66

-125.782.00

-190,7&!a

-190,;aJ58

-1907A.88

7150%

41J'U1 %

46.08  %

48.08  %

0.00

163,028.34

0.00

1&1.OF!8J4

183,02834

183,0283!

0.00

228,000.00

125,782.00

353,782J)D

353,mJ)D

$53,7W.00

0.00

-64,971  .66

-1 25.782.00

-190,753.%

-190,7&!.88

-190,753.88

O.OO%

71 .50 %

O.OO%

48.08  %

48.08  %

48.08  %

l 11,528.99

111,528a

82.0[)

&tOO

23,220.00

2.864.17

12.44

305.27

1182.30

1,457.00

81 8.24

sp.aa

1,346.42

143794J!3

20,23311

QQI

223,000.00

2231(XXIJX}

500.(R)

500410

500.0(1

gD.OO

55,180.00

2,600.00

500.00

1 .ooo.oo

3,750.00

700.00

83,TiO.(10

SJ7,i.00

88,a(1(1

@8,a(10

-111 .473.01

-111,473.01

82.00

a2.00

-500.00

-600.00

-500.0(1

-600.00

-31 .960.00

264.17

12.44

-194.73

162.30

-2,293.00

118.24

-83,890.58

1,346.42

-144,935.17

4,818.49

$ -as.sia.o

50.01 %

60.01  %

42.08  %

t 10.18  %

61 .05 %

116 23 %

38.85  %

116.89  %

48J2  %

49J3  %

30J3  %

30.83  %

111 .526.99

ffi.628.99

23.220.00

2.864.17

1162.30

1.457.00

818.24

,ttsg

1.346  42

142.794.83

20A3.5i

0.00

223,000.00

223J)(1(1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

500.00

al.OO

0.00

500.00

al.OO

0.00

55.1 80.00

2,800.0[1

0.00

500.00

1 ,ooo.oo

3,750.00

700.00

8a,7aO.(10

0.00

ffl7,730.00

W,O&!.(10

$%,O&!.00

0.0(I

- Til  .473.0'l

-111,473.01

0.00

82.00

82.0(1

0.00

-500.00

-5tKl.00

0.00

-500.00

-600.00

0.00

-31 ,gso.oo

284.17

12.44

-194.73

162.30

-2,293.00

118.24

-33,a).58

1,346.42

-144,935.17

4J118.49

$4,818A9

5€1.01

O.OO%

O.DO%

0.OO%

46J12

30.63

30.83

C(!111Tll CarOl:l  la RESA
0 : (l



CCP3  Budget  v. Actual  FY2021  -22
July  21121  June  2022

REVENUE

420 Grant  Income

CCP3  Giant  Funding

TotJ420  Grant  Irwme

430 Interest  Income

Toml  Revenue

GROSS  PROFIT

EXPENDITURES

500 Salary  & Bttnefits

Employer  Taxes

Tohd   Salad  & Bomb

910 CCTI Programming

CCTI  - Conlracfed  Services

CCTI  - Testing  Matenals/  Fees  & Wotkshops

Total  910  (Xm  Piogmmmlng

920 CCRESA  CCP3  Expenses

CCP3  - CCRESA  Staff

CCP3  - Contracted  Consultants

CCP3  - Hold Harmless  Padicipant  Salay

CCP3  - Indirect  Costs

CCP3  - MaAeting/Branding

CCP3  - Office/Student  Supplies

CCP3  - Technology

CCP3  - Textbooks

CCP3  - Website  Development

Toml920  CCRESA  CX,P3  Expenses

921 NCCu  CCP3  Expenses

CCP3  - NCCu  Forgivable  Loans

CCP3  - NCCu  Indlract  Cosls

CCP3  - NCCU  Mileage  Reimbursement

CCP3  - NC(.U  Staff

CCP3  - NCCu  Symposiums  & Seminars

TohJ  921 NCCu  (,CF'3  Expanses

Toml  Expenditures

NET OPERATING  REVENUE

NET REVENUE

Adual aJgm mar  Budget

(Xff

% dl  Bidgm Achml Bidget mmr  Budget

TOTAL

% r#  Budgm

541 ,285.00

541,285.00

j8.96

54iJO3.96

541,303.96

625.752.00

625,752.00

626,75100

ffl,762.00

-84,467.00

i.m

18.96

i.04

44441A4

86.50  %

8&6a%

86J50%

8&60%

0.00

541 ,285.(10

541,ffl5.(10

is.gs

641,3032
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